SB0005/904935/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 5</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "for Seniors"; strike beginning with "an" in line 5 down through "age" in line 6 and substitute "<u>a certain individual</u>"; strike beginning with "an" in line 8 down through "age" in line 9 and substitute "<u>a certain individual</u>"; in line 9, after "changes;" insert "<u>providing for the application of this Act;</u>"; and in line 10, strike "seniors" and substitute "<u>certain individuals</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 19 and 26, in each instance, strike "7-213(1)(I)" and substitute "7-213(1)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, after line 8, insert:

"<u>SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED</u>, That this Act shall be construed prospectively to apply only to an owner who takes title to an assisted project on or after the effective date of this Act.";

and in line 9, strike "2." and substitute "3.".